FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gregory Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 420 by Representative Gregory Miller

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, change "R.S. 36:(4)(B)(36)," to "R.S. 36:4(B)(35),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 18, between "Health" and "by R.S." insert "or the Department of Agriculture
- 5 and Forestry"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 5, after "purpose." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 through
- 8 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 25, between "office" and "provide" delete the comma "," and insert "and"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 25, between "thereof" and "and" delete the comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 32, line 11, after "in the" change "Revised Statutes" to "Louisiana Revised Statutes
- 15 of 1950"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 37, line 7, after "R.S." change "36:4(B)(36)" to "36:4(B)(35)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 37, at the beginning of line 17, change "(36)" to "(35)"